B.—17a.

22

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

LIGHTHOUSES AND HARBOUR WORKS-—continued.

Item.

a7
28
29
30

31

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 56.

HarBour Works—
Coromandel (new wharf), (£1 for £1), (on account of |

£3,500)
French Pass (wharf), (on account)
Great Barrier Island, Tryphena (whaxf) (£2 for £1),
(on account)
Howick (wharf), (£1 for £2)
Kaikoura (wharf)
Karaka Point (wharf), (Hoklanga Countv (£2 for £1)
Karamea (harbour improvements)
Karamea (wharf), (restoration), (on account of £4 500)
Kutarere (wharf), (£2 for £1)
Mangonui Foreshore (wharf a,pproaches) (£1 for £1)
Matiotitawa (wharf) .
Miranda (wharf), (£1 for £l)
Naumai (wharf)
Pitt Island (wharf)
Port Jackson (removal of rocks)
Rawene (launch and motor landing)
Stewart Island—
Golden Bay (wharf), (£3 for £1)
Ulva Island (wharf)
Tikinui (wharf), (£1 for £l)
Tinopai (wharf)
Totara (wharf), (£1 for £1)
Tutekehua (whartf), (£2 for £1)
Tutukaka (wharf), (£1 for £1)
Waikouaiti River (entrance), (£2 for £1)
Waitangi Wharf (Chatham Islands) (£1 for £1), (on
account of £9,000)
Wellington (landing,
Island Bay), (£1 for £3)
Whakapirau (repairs to wharf), (£1 for £1)
Whangamata (wharf), (£1 for £1) .
Whangaroa (wharf), (£1 for £1)
Whitianga (wharf), (Mercury Bay), (£1 for £1), (on
account of £2,000)
Works not specified

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 £1,000

Gross Toran
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR ...

CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 56

|
o

1929-30.

1,000
500

1,000
50
600
1,560
6,000
3,000
600
500
620

260
100

60
815

450
200
350
2,345
310
300
500

}

200
500
1,500

208
258

500
750

25,606

19,500
1, 000

18,500

TOTAL

£25.500




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

