## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## LIGHTHOUSES AND HARBOUR WORKS-continued.

tem	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	1929–30.	
		£	£
	VOTE No. 56.		
	Harbour Works—		
1	Coromandel (new wharf), (£1 for £1), (on account of	1,000	
0	£3,500)	<b>*</b> 00	
2 3	French Pass (wharf), (on account) Great Barrier Island, Tryphena (wharf), (£2 for £1),	<b>5</b> 00	
J	(on account)	1,000	
4	Howick (wharf), (£1 for £2)	50	
5	Kaikoura (wharf)	600	
6	Karaka Point (wharf), (Hokianga County), (£2 for £1)	1,560	
7	Karamea (harbour improvements)	6,000	
8	Karamea (wharf), (restoration), (on account of £4,500)	3,000	
9	Kutarere (wharf), (£2 for £1) Mangonui Foreshore (wharf approaches), (£1 for £1)	600 500	
10 11	Matiotitawa (wharf)	620	
12	Miranda (wharf), (£1 for £1)	80	
13	Naumai (wharf)	250	
14	Pitt Island (wharf)	100	
15	Port Jackson (removal of rocks)	60	
16	Rawene (launch and motor landing)	815	
	Stewart Island—		
L7	Golden Bay (wharf), (£3 for £1)	450	
18	Ulva Island (wharf)	200	
19	Tikinui (wharf), (£1 for £1)	350	
20 21	Tinopai (wharf)	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,345 \\ 310 \end{bmatrix}$	
21 22	Tutekehua (wharf), (£2 for £1)	300	
23	Tutukaka (wharf), (£1 for £1)	500	
24	Waikouaiti River (entrance), (£2 for £1)	200	
25	Waitangi Wharf (Chatham Islands), (£1 for £1), (on		
	account of £9,000)	500	
26	Wellington (landing, shed, and slipway for fishermen,		
	Island Bay), (£1 for £3)	1,500	
27	Whakapirau (repairs to wharf), (£1 for £1)	500	
28	Whangamata (wharf), (£1 for £1)	208	
29	Whangaroa (wharf), (£1 for £1)	258	
30	Whitianga (wharf), (Mercury Bay), (£1 for £1), (on account of £2,000)	500	
31	Works not specified	750	
-			
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the		
	Public Revenues Act, 1926 £1,000		
	- m	05 000	
	Gross Total	25,606	
	Amount required for Current Year	19,500	
	Credits-in-aid	1,000	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 56	18, 500	•